

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

		Group		Company	
	Note	2022 RM	2021 RM	2022 RM	2021 RM
Revenue	22	150,722,506	53,449,182	-	-
Cost of sales		(125,197,563)	(41,757,910)	-	-
Gross profit		25,524,943	11,691,272	-	-
Other income		1,103,608	979,168	796,584	595,115
Administrative expenses		(9,334,107)	(4,657,803)	(1,739,955)	(1,289,417)
Net (loss)/reversal on impairment of financial assets		(491,330)	86,359	-	-
Profit/(Loss) from operation		16,803,114	8,098,996	(943,371)	(694,302)
Finance costs	23	(404,144)	(47,772)	-	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax	24	16,398,970	8,051,224	(943,371)	(694,302)
Taxation	25	(4,470,834)	(2,131,856)	(22,659)	-
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year		11,928,136	5,919,368	(966,030)	(694,302)
Other comprehensive income <i>Item that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss</i>					
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations		1,260	-	-	-
Other comprehensive income for the financial year, net of tax		1,260	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year		11,929,396	5,919,368	(966,030)	(694,302)
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year attributable to:					
Owners of the Company		11,930,499	5,922,448	(966,030)	(694,302)
Non-controlling interests		(2,363)	(3,080)	-	-
		11,928,136	5,919,368	(966,030)	(694,302)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year attributable to:					
Owners of the Company		11,931,759	5,922,448	(966,030)	(694,302)
Non-controlling interests		(2,363)	(3,080)	-	-
		11,929,396	5,919,368	(966,030)	(694,302)
Earnings per share:					
Basic (sen)	26	3.21	1.71		
Diluted (sen)	26	3.21	1.71		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.